	====					01 - 19 - 2	2000			
FORM PTO- (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06	-1595 351-0011 (exp. 4	4/94)		RDATION F				U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			23·99	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
					}	Name: Nortel Networks Corpora				
	wageu t	E. DESMAI				Address:	World Trade Cer 380 St. Antoine S Montreal, Quebe H2Y 3Y4, Canad	Street West, 8 c	al th Floor	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								Ē.	# # 4	
3.	Nature o	of conveyance:						S .D	4/17	
	☒	Assignment		Merger				JC564	721	
		Security Agreement Other	<u> </u>	Change of Name						
Execution	on Date:	December 20, 1999			Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	☐ _{Yes}	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 471244 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:										
	A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):) }		
Additional numbers attached?										
	Name:	Yoshiharu Toyooka	ı		7.	Total fee (37 (CFR 3:41)		\$_40.00	
	Address:	Gowling, Strathy &	& HENDER	HENDERSON		□ Enclo	osed		-	
		Suite 2600, 160 Elg Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1P 1C3	in Street			⊠ Auth	orized to be charge	d to deposit a	count	
					8.	Deposit accou	unt number: <u>07-175</u>	50 /		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9.	Statemer	nt and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
l =	Yoshiharu Toyooka Registration No. 31,721 Warrent Registration No. 31,721 Warrent Registration No. 31,721									
1/19/2000		of Person Signing 700000114 071750 0947	U	5	Signature			Date		
1 FC+581		0 00 CH					g cover sheet, attachments, ar	nd document:	2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231										

PATENT REEL: 010487 FRAME: 0511

Case: 08-882836US

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

IP ADDRESS RESOLUTION METHODS AND APPARATUS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Maged E. BESHAI

70 Trailway Circle

Stittsville, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E2

Witness Name (print)

PATENT REEL: 010487 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 12/23/1999